

PRESS RELEASE

TO: ALL NEWS MEDIA

CONTACT: FRANK SAU, DIRECTOR OF COMMUNICATIONS

PHONE: (484) 398-6500

DATE: May 21, 2024

SUBJECT: MASCARO WINS CONTRACT VALUED AT \$4 MILLION TO
SERVE HAMBURG BOROUGH IN BERKS COUNTY

Local solid waste and recycling company, J.P. Mascaro & Sons has been awarded a new 3-year contract with two one-year options to serve the residents of Hamburg Borough, Berks County. This contract starts September 1, 2024 and covers removal of waste, recyclables and yard waste for all Hamburg Borough residents.

Collection services will be provided by Mascaro's Berks County Division, which employs about 100 personnel. This facility is the base operation for 50 collection vehicles, which serve counties, including, Berks, Chester, Montgomery and Schuylkill Counties, which all benefit from well-organized daily collection services.

1

J. P. Mascaro & Sons is a local company, founded and headquartered in Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, and is the largest privately-owned waste company in the Northeast. The company was founded by Joseph P. Mascaro, Sr. and is operated by his four sons. Today, the company has the benefit of an emerging third generation of family members to guide the company into the future. The Mascaro company possesses a strategic infrastructure of recycling, transfer and disposal facilities in the local region that has enabled it to be the major provider of municipal services in the region. For information about J. P. Mascaro & Sons and its services and facilities, please visit the company website at www.jpmascaro.com